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 SPENCER COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Board of Education Agenda Item

Item #  ____________________________
Meeting Date:  May 23, 2016
Topic/Title:  Request to Approve Dumpster Bid
Presenter:  Brett Beaverson
Origin


Topic presented for information only (no board action required).

Action requested at this meeting.


Item is on the consent agenda for approval.


Action requested at future meeting, ___________________ (date).


Board review required by –


  
State or federal law or regulation


  
Board of Education policy


  
Other  ___________________________________________

Previous Review, Discussion or Action


No previous Board review, discussion or action


Previous review or action

Date: 

Action:


Background/Summary of Information
Recommend Waste Management for 2016-17 dumpster service.

Bids for dumpster service were accepted on Friday, May 13, 2016.
Bid tabulations are attached.
Impact on Resources  (REQUIRES FINANCE OFFICER’S INITIALS OF REVIEW)
___vg____  Finance Officer
Timetable for Further Review or Action: N/A
SUPERINTENDENT’S RECOMMENDATION
Recommend Waste Management for 2016-2017 dumpster service.

	Contract for Solid Waste Management

	Location
	Size
	QTY
	WM
	Rumpke
	WM
	Rumpke
	Pick up week days

	
	
	
	Individual Cost
	Monthly Total
	

	SCES Food Service
	8 yd.
	1
	109.32
	184.00
	109.32
	184.00
	Tues/Fri

	SCES Custodial
	6 yd.
	3
	81.75
	138.00
	245.25
	414.00
	Tues/Fri

	SCMS Food Service
	8 yd.
	1
	109.32
	184.00
	109.32
	184.00
	Tues/Fri

	SCMS Food Service
	6 yd
	1
	81.75
	138.00
	81.75
	138.00
	Tues/Fri

	SCMS Custodial
	6 yd
	2
	81.75
	138.00
	163.50
	276.00
	Tues/Fri

	TES Food Service
	8 yd
	1
	109.32
	184.00
	109.32
	184.00
	Tues/Fri

	TES Food Service
	4 yd.
	1
	66.54
	102.00
	66.54
	102.00
	Tues/Fri

	TES Custodial
	6 yd.
	1
	81.75
	138.00
	81.75
	138.00
	Tues/Fri

	SCHS Food Service
	8 yd.
	1
	109.32
	184.00
	109.32
	184.00
	Tues/Fri

	SCHS Custodial
	6 yd.
	3
	245.25
	138.00
	245.25
	414.00
	Tues/Fri

	SCHS Field
	4 yd.
	1
	33.27
	54.00
	33.27
	54.00
	Friday

	Board of Education Office
	2 yd.
	1
	32.18
	27.00
	32.18
	27.00
	Tuesday

	Bus Garage
	2 yd.
	1
	32.18
	27.00
	32.18
	27.00
	Tuesday

	Total
	$1173.70
	$1636
	$1418.95
	$2326
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